OPERATING AND SERVICE MANUAL
10780A
RECEIVER
(Part of 5501A Laser Transducer System)
SERIES 2204A
This manual applies directly to Hewlett-Packard Model10780A
Rece ivers with Serial Prefix 2204A.
SERIAL NUMBERS NOT LISTED

manufacturers codes (Table 5-3), an explanation of the reference designations and abbreviations used in
the replaceable parts list (Table 5-1 ) and information on how to order replaceable parts.
5-3. ORDERING INFORMATION
5-4. To obtain replacement parts, address your order to your local Hewlett-Packard Sales and Service
Office listed at the back of this manual. Identify parts by their Hewlett-Packard part number (see Table 5-2).
To obtain a part that is not listed or does not show an associated part number, provide the following
information when ordering :
• Instrument model number.
• Instrument serial number.
• Description of the part.
• Function and location of the part as near as you can determine them.
An explanation of instrument model numbers and instrument serial numbers can be found in the Laser
Head Operating and Service Manual.
5-1
Model10780A
Replaceable Parts
A = assembly
AT = attenuator; isolator;
te rminatio n
B = tan; motor
BT = battery
C = capaci to r
CP = coupler
CR = d iode; d iode thyristor;
"araeta r
DC = d irectional coupler
A = ampere
ae = alternating current
ACCESS = accessory
AoJ = adjustment
AID = analog-to-digita l
AF = audio frequency
AFC = automatic frequency contrOl
AGC = automatic gain control
AL = aluminum
ALC = automatic level control
AM = amplitude modulation
AMPL = ampl ifier
APC = automatic phase control
ASSY = assembly
AUX = auxiliary
AVG = average
AWG = american wire gauge
BAL = balance
BCD = binary coded decimal
Bo = board
BE CU = beryllium copper
BFO = beat frequency osc illator
BH = binder head
BKoN = breakdown
BP = bandpass
BPF = bandpass fil ter
BRS = brass
BWO = backward-wave osc illator
CAL = calibrate
eew = counterclockwise
CER = ceramic
CHAN = channel
em = centimeter
CMO = coaxial
COEF = coefficient
COM = common
COMP = composit ion
COMPL = complete
CONN = connector
CP = cadmium plate
CRT = cathode-ray tube
CTL = complementary transistor logic
CW = cont inuous wave
ew = clockwise
o /A = digital-lo-analog